

City of Bevil Oaks presents The 2nd Annual Christmas in the Park and **Christmas Parade**

When:	Saturday, December 6, 2014 noon - dark Parade check-in begins at noon Judging begins at 1:00 pm Parade begins at 1:30
What:	Parade and Christmas in the Park Festivities. FREE Games for everyone, food, Santa, Story tellers, Prizes, Cake & Cupcake walks, Pictures & so much
	more!
Where:	Bevil Oaks Blvd and The Park
Who:	Everyone !!!!!
	Trophies will be awarded to the winners Before the Parade begins.



7525 Sweetgum Beaumont, TX 77713

PRSRT STD US POSTAGE PAID SOUR LAKE, TX PERMIT NO. 3

Resident **Rural Route 1** Beaumont, TX 77713



Christmas Parade Entry Form & Instructions

WHEN:	WHEN: Satu Para Parti		
WHERE:	WHERE: On the		
PARKING:	Parki	ing for parade parti	
ENTRY FEE:	FREE	E	
PRE-REGISTRAT DEADLINE:	rion	SATURDAY, Nove: the day of the eve the parade.	
PARADE RULES	:	*All children unde *Helmets and safe	
ENTRY GUIDELI	NES:	Participants and e Christmas Parade aged. All participa the parade staff a	
SIGNS/BANNER	S:	Participant groups group.	
AWARD CATEGORIES:	 * Floats * Costumes, Adults and a * Motorized, Adults and a * Bikes 		
Submit form to:	7525 Bevil	of Bevil Oaks , Chri Sweetgum Oaks, TX 77713 il: beviloaks@att.ne	
FOR MORE INFO):	Web www.citvofh	

FOR MORE INFO:

Web www.cityofbeviloaks.com/christmas Phone: 409-753-1475

City of Bevil Oaks presents The 2nd Annual Christmas in the Park and **Christmas Parade**

2014 at noon on the Boulevard past the Fire Dept. place by 1:00 pm. Judging begins at 1:00pm

parade will start at the Fire Dept.

cipants and spectators is located on the Blvd.

mber 22, 2014 Registration will be accepted nt, but late entries may be placed to the rear of

r 6 must be accompanied by an adult. ety gear are required for children riding bicycles

entries must follow the theme and intent of a Celebration. Political Statements are discour nts will be expected to follow directions from nd volunteers.

may carry a sign or banner identifying the

children Children

stmas in the Park

NEW CITY HALL OFFICE HOURS:

Monday—Thursday 7:00 a.m.—5:00 p.m.

Friday: 8:00 a.m.—12:00 p.m.

Starts December 1, 2014

Description of entry*

Christmas in the Park and Christmas Parade

Saturday, December 6, 2014			
Parade Entry Form			
(SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR RULES AND INSTRUCTIONS)			

Name of Participant OR Community Organization/Group			
Name of Contact Person(if organization or group)			
Address	City	_Zip	
Home Phone:	_Cell Phone		

(Example: 10 Community group members walking and carrying a banner, 5 Boy Scouts riding decorated bikes, 15 members riding on a float)

NOTE: WAIVER OF LIABILITY FORM (next page) MUST be signed by each participant and/or parent/guardian of minor to participate in the parade.

Pre-RegistrationSaturday, November 22, 2014 Registration will be accepted on the day of the event,Deadline:but late entries may be placed to the rear of the parade.

- SUMBIT FORM TO:City of Bevil Oaks , Christmas in the Park7525 SweetgumBevil Oaks, TX 77713Email: beviloaks@att.net
- FOR MORE INFO: Web www.cityofbeviloaks.com/christmas Phone: 409-753-1475

2014 Christmas in the Park Parade PARTICIPANT <u>OR</u> PARENT/GUARDIAN PERMISSION, WAIVER OF LIABILITY & PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby agree to participate or give permission for my child/ward, a minor, to participate in the <u>Christmas in the</u> <u>Park Parade</u>, on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>December 6, 2014</u>. I fully understand that participation in this event may expose me or my child/ward to the risk of personal injury, death or property damage or loss. I hereby acknowledge that I am voluntary participating or allowing my child/ward to participate in this event and agree to assume any such risk. I hereby consent to the use of my photographs or my child's photographs for event promotional purposes.

In consideration of my or my child's participation in this activity, I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Bevil Oaks, its officers agents, representatives, employees and/or parade committee volunteers from any loss and/or liability including expenses, and cost, that may result from any injuries, death, damage or loss of property that I or my child might sustain while participating in such activities whether such death, injury, damage or loss of property is caused by passive or active negligence, omission or any other cause attributable to the City of Bevil Oaks, its officers agents, representatives, employees and or parade committee volunteers. Neither I nor my spouse (if married), will make any claim against the City of Bevil Oaks, its officer agents, representatives, employees and or parade committee volunteers, employees and or parade committee volunteers for any injury, damage, or loss that I or my child may sustain by participating in this activity.

The undersigned acknowledges that he/she has read to tial consequences of signing this instrument.

Participant's Name Please Print	<u>lf under age 18.</u> PARENT /GUARDLANS Name	Participants or Parent / Guardians Signature	Date

tha	toregoing	and is fi	illy and	completely	aware of	the noten
unc	toregoing,	and is i	uny and		aware or	uic poten-
	0 0		2	1 /		1